505727886 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5774697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN MADERA	09/04/2019
MIKE OBERT	10/15/2019
MARTIN KRIEG	09/09/2019
SEBASTIAN GRIESARDT	09/03/2019
IONEL STANICA	10/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR AG
Street Address:	THYSSENKRUPP ALLEE 1
City:	ESSEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	45143
Name:	THYSSENKRUPP AG
Name: Street Address:	THYSSENKRUPP AG THYSSENKRUPP ALLEE 1
Street Address:	THYSSENKRUPP ALLEE 1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16485309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)431-8760

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-525-3164

Email: tkna.ip-docket@thyssenkrupp.com

Correspondent Name: THYSSENKRUPP NORTH AMERICA, INC. IP SERV

Address Line 1: 111 W. JACKSON BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

PATENT REEL: 050749 FRAME: 0679

505727886

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160658P30US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J CASSIN
SIGNATURE:	/William J. Cassin Reg. No. 65192/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019
Total Attachments: 12	
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge1.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge2.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge3.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge4.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge5.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge6.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge7.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge8.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge9.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge10.tif
source=160658P30US_Assignment#pa	ge11.tif
4	

source=160658P30US_Assignment#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, having our residences as set forth below, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new invention for:

HOLDING DEVICE

as described and set forth in U.S. National Stage Patent Application No. 16/485,309 filed on August 12, 2019, and related PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/050265 filed on January 5, 2018, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143 Essen, Germany and THYSSENKRUPP AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143 Essen, Germany, hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES", are together desirous of jointly acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon in any country, together with any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and in and to said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, unto ASSIGNEES in accordance with this Assignment. To the extent applicable, ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns, all right, title and interest to sue third parties for any past, present or future infringement, and to collect all damages relating thereto, of all Letters Patents assigned herein.

ASSIGNORS also assign to ASSIGNEES, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEES.

Assignment – page 1 of 3

ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNORS will fully cooperate in any legal proceedings, including any proceeding within the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office anywhere in the world, relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuations-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in ASSIGNEES and to aid ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRS	I INVENIUK:	inventor	ias been i	неа	for this unsigned
Given Name (first and middle[if:	anyl)		Family N	Jame	or Surname
Martin			MADE	ERA	s .
Inventor's Signature					Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Residence: City	State	Country			
Neuhausen		DE			
Mailing Address					
Weilgartenstraße 25					
City	<u>State</u>	Postal (Zip) Code	<u>e</u>	Cor	untry
Neuhausen		73765		DI	3
ALL BREES ASSES A RESENTANT AND A	C 4'S VIN THE THE THE THE THE 4'S VIN		1	21 . 3	for this unsigned
NAME OF ADDITIONAL J	IOINT INVENTOR, IT	1 -	ias been i	пеа	ioi una unaignai
any:		inventor			
any: Given Name (first and middle[if:		1 -	Family N	Jame	or Surname
any: Given Name (first and middle[if: Mike		1 -		Jame	or Surname
any: Given Name (first and middle[if:		1 -	Family N	Jame	
any: Given Name (first and middle[if: Mike Inventor's Signature	anyl)	inventor	Family N	Jame	or Surname
any: Given Name (first and middle[if: Mike Inventor's Signature Residence: City		inventor Country	Family N	Jame	or Surname
any: Given Name (first and middlefif: Mike Inventor's Signature Residence: City Gernsbach	anyl)	inventor	Family N	Jame	or Surname
any: Given Name (first and middle[if: Mike Inventor's Signature Residence: City	anyl)	inventor Country	Family N	Jame	or Surname
any: Given Name (first and middlefif: Mike Inventor's Signature Residence: City Gernsbach Mailing Address Jakob-Kast-Straße 22/2	anyl) State	Country DE	Family N	Vame	or Surname Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
any: Given Name (first and middlefif: Mike Inventor's Signature Residence: City Gernsbach Mailing Address	anyl)	inventor Country	Family N	Vame	or Surname

Assignment – page 2 of 3

NAME OF ADDITIONAL	JOINT INVENTOR, if	T A petition	has been t	filed for this unsigned
any:		inventor		V / 754/
Given Name (first and middle of	<u>(ånyl)</u>		Family 1	Name or Surnames
Martin / /			KRIE	g // (////// ////////////////////////////
Inventor's Signature				Dale (mgh/dd/yyyy)
1 a M				00/61/2019
Residence: City	State	Country		
Gaggenau		DE		
Mailing Address		3.73.5	******************************	
Hindenburgstr. 13				
City	State	Postal (Zip) Coc	de	Country
Gaggenau		76571		DE
		1.22.7.1		1715
				ing Maria Maria Maria Ambara sa na kalaban na manaka
NAME OF ADDITIONAL any:	JOINT INVENTOR, if	A petition inventor	has been t	iled for this unsigned
Given Name (first and middle(if	anyl)	1 222 7 36 SIEN X	Family N	iame or Surname
Sebastian				SARDT
Inventor's Signature			Cicar	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
5.44000				09/03/20/9
Residence: City	State	Country		
Bietigheim		DE	etalija i Olyanii Peri	
Mailing Address			***************************************	
Westendstraße 11				
City	State	Postal (Zip) Cod	<u>le</u>	Country
Bietigheim		76467		DE

NAME OF ADDITIONAL.	JOINT INVENTOR, if	A petition !	hav been fi	iled for this unsigned
any:		inventor		ica ioi iii.: mioigilen
Given Name (first and middle[if	anyl)		Family N	ame or Surname
Ionel	o enfoundamenta		STANI	CA
Inventor's Signature				Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Residence: City	State	Country		
Bucharest		RO		
Mailing Address	<u></u>	1100		
48 Cal. Giulesti Street, B	U 4 sc D an 110 Sect	ton A		
City	State	Postal (Zip) Code	e T	Country
Bucharest		060281		
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		1000261		RO

Assignment - page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, having our residences as set forth below, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new invention for:

HOLDING DEVICE

as described and set forth in U.S. National Stage Patent Application No. 16/485,309 filed on August 12, 2019, and related PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/050265 filed on January 5, 2018, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143 Essen, Germany and THYSSENKRUPP AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143 Essen, Germany, hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES", are together desirous of jointly acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon in any country, together with any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS bereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and in and to said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, unto ASSIGNEES in accordance with this Assignment. To the extent applicable, ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns, all right, title and interest to sue third parties for any past, present or future infringement, and to collect all damages relating thereto, of all Letters Patents assigned herein.

ASSIGNORS also assign to ASSIGNEES, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEES.

Assignment - page 1 of 3

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:

A petition has been filed for this unsigned

ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNORS will fully cooperate in any legal proceedings, including any proceeding within the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office anywhere in the world, relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuations-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in ASSIGNEES and to aid ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

***************************************		1 inventor			
Given Name (first and middle) if	anyi)		Eagnity N	ame	or Surname
Martin			MADE	RA	
Inventor's Suppliers					Date (mm/dd/xyxx)
/":/uodes	Service Control Control				03/04/2019
Residence: City	State	Country	•••••		
Neuhausen		DE			
Mailing Address					***************************************
Weilgartenstraße 25					
City	Sinte	Postal (Zip) Cod	Ŷ.	Co	untry
Neuhausen		73765		DI	3
***************************************			•••••		
NAME OF ADDITIONAL, any:	IOINT INVENTOR, II	A petition binventor	as been fi	led	for this unsigned
Given Name (first and middle) if	sux]]	•	Family N	ame.	or Surname
Mike			OBER:	ľ	
Inventor's Signature					Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Residence, City	State	Country			
Gernsbach	2000	DE			
Mailing Address				*****	
Jakob-Kast-Straße 22/2					
City	State	Postal (Zip) Code		Cor	intry.
Gernsbach		76593		DŁ	

Assignment - page 2 of 3

NAME OF ADDITIONAL.	Joint inventor, if		as been fi	led for this unsigned
any: Given Name (first and middle(if	80Y[]	[inventor	Family N	and or Surname
Martin			KRIEG	
Insenter's Signature				Date (mmédd/yyyr)
Residence: City	State	Country	**************	
Gaggenau		DE		
Mailing Address	·······	······································	•••••	······
Hindenburgstr. 13				
City	State	Postal (Zip) Code	ŧ .	Country
Gaggenau		76571		DE
NAME OF ADDITIONAL	ONT INVENTOR. If	T A retition b	as been fi	led for this unsigned
any:	:	inventor		
Given Name (first and middle(if	30.573			ame or Surmane
Sebastian			GRIES	
Inventer's Signature				Date transidi(yyyy)
***************************************	<u> </u>	-		
Residence: City	State	Country		
Bietigheim		DE		
Mailing Address				
Westendstraße 11	State	Fostal (Zip) Code		Country
- -	allalla.	1		
Bietigheim		76467		DE
NAME OF ADDITIONAL J	OINT INVENTOR, if	A petition h	as been fi	led for this unsigned
any: Given Name (first and suddiefif)	······································	Linventor	Family N	anie or Sumanie
lonel	****		STANI	
Inventor's Signature			X	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Residence: City	State	Country		
Bucharest		RO		
Mailing Address				
48 Cal. Giulesti Street, B	I.4. sc. D. ap. 110. Secto	or 6		
City	State	Postal (Zip) Cade		Country
Bucharest		060281		RO

Assignment - page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, having our residences as set forth below, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented a certain new invention for:

HOLDING DEVICE

as described and set forth in U.S. National Stage Patent Application No. 16/485,309 filed on August 12, 2019, and related PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2018/050265 filed on January 5, 2018, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143 Essen, Germany and THYSSENKRUPP AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at ThyssenKrupp Allee 1, 45143 Essen, Germany, hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEES", are together desirous of jointly acquiring ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon in any country, together with any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and in and to said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, unto ASSIGNEES in accordance with this Assignment. To the extent applicable, ASSIGNORS also hereby assign to ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns, all right, title and interest to sue third parties for any past, present or future infringement, and to collect all damages relating thereto, of all Letters Patents assigned herein.

ASSIGNORS also assign to ASSIGNEES, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEES.

Assignment - page 1 of 3

ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEES, their respective successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEES, ASSIGNORS will fully cooperate in any legal proceedings, including any proceeding within the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other Patent Office anywhere in the world, relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, continuations-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in ASSIGNEES and to aid ASSIGNEES to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRS	T INVENTOR:	A petition h	ias been fi	lled for this unsigned
Given Name (first and middle if	3ny])		Family N	ame or Surname
Martin			MADE	RA
Inventor's Signature			-,	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Residence: City	State	Country	······································	
Neuhausen		DE		
Mailing Address			***************************************	***************************************
Weilgartenstraße 25				
City	State	Postal (Zip) Code		Country
Neuhausen		73765		DE

NAME OF ADDITIONAL J	OINT INVENTOR, If		as been fi	led for this unsigned
any: Given Name (first and moddle(if)	invî)	inventor	Family N	ame or Surname
Mike		//	OBER	
Inventor's Signature		7		Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
	ile (Gr	k j		_140/45/2049
Residence: City	State	Country		
Gernsbach		DE		
Mailing Address				
Jakob-Kast-Straße 22/2				
City	State	Postal (Zip) Code		Country
Gernsbach	***************************************	76593		DE

Assignment - page 2 of 3

NAME OF ADDITIONAL any:	JOINT INVENTOR, If	A petition inventor	has been	filed	for this unsigned
Given Name (first and middle/if	any!)	mvenaa	Family	Yame	e or Surname
Martin			KRIE		
Inventor's Signature	······································		1		Date (mts/dd/yyyy)
Residence: City	State	Country			
Gaggenau		DE			
Mailing Address	<u></u>		nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn	********	***************************************
Hindenburgstr. 13					
City	State	Postal (Zip) Cod	le	Co	entry
Gaggenau		76571		D	₽
Danasaan Dalla Saasaan		***************************************	***************************************	danier	***************************************
·			······		
NAME OF ADDITIONAL, any:	JOINT INVENTOR, If	☐ A petition I	has been i	filed	for this unsigned
Given Name (first and middle) if	anyl)		Family ?	Yame	or Surname
Sebastian			GRIE!	SAF	EDT
Inventor's Signature					Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
Residence: City	State	Country			
Bietigheim		DE			
Mailing Address					
Westendstraße 11		<i>-</i>		<u>.</u>	
City	State	Fostal (Zip) Cod	g	Çο	untry
Bietigheim		76467	****	D	E
NAME OF ADDITIONAL.	OINT INVENTOR, if	A petition l	nas been t	iled	for this unsigned
any: Given Name (first and middle)if.	V Surei	inventor	Variation N	(a	or Surname
	auvi)				
Ionel Inventor's Signature			STAN	IC.A	s Date (mm/dd/yyyy)
tarcator 2 signature					Date (Innividuality)
	·	·			
Residence: City	State:	Country			
Bucharest	***************************************	RO			
Mailing Address					
48 Cal. Giulesti Street, B					
City	State	Postal (Zip) Code	ž	Co	<u>antry</u>
Bucharest		060281		R)

Assignment - page 3 of 3

BOWL 98800000000

Attorney Docker No. 180038F3018

LENGBERS

WHEREAS, we are endorsigned innovers, having our residences as sea forth where twentaches infrond to be "ASEREDEDES", have invented a partion sew uncontact to

ROUNG DEVICE

as described and set forth in U.S. Clarional Stage Patent Application No. 16488, 189 That on August 12, 3418, and referred PCT Extendational Facet Application for, PCT9D0018669265 filled and January 5, 2018, preparationy to obtaining Lucreus Parate of the Clariod Guass thereight and

WHEREAS, THYSHEREPLEP ELEVATOR AT, a company organized under the lawof Centrony, with the proceed place of business: at Physiolobythap Elize 1, 451-45 factor, Centrony and IT INTEXENSELLEPACE, a company organization and or the cover of Centrolay, with the principal place of Incomes at Thysical Kingp Arthur 1, 451-45 factor, francismy, includingly, and they referred uses. A SACHERES, are digitable deprices of placing expering. A SACHERES, and or and income or and a supplication improvements, application and any Latent Ferrenation and interpret organization theoretics at the engine or any contemps, applications and any Latent Ferrenation and applications, divisions: evaluations, continuations-the pair, releases and arteriolous thereof in all contribes throughout the world:

NOW, THER INVESTIGATION of all words it may concrease by a bear we then for people and advanced consideration by ATSCRIMINS in ASSTACKED, the comply and with knowly of which is breatly acrossoveringed. ASSTACKED in a capture right in the contribution of an even copy of SERCCEDIA. Other temperatures excessive and analysis, the reside right in the and interest it and in additionable, improvementation and the people and any Change Indeed in the forth may be granted in another evidence report, registers with any and any Change Indeed, and the contribution may be granted as the substantial of the sub

ASSYCMENT clearing to ATS RESIDENT, all right, risk and interest in and in the inventor of the continuence of the continuence of the continuence of the policies to the policies to the continuence of the

Authgrones -- gage first to

YOUNT ASSECTABLE

attimee Decks No. 18055895038

ASSICNOMES will contentuck up to ASSICNOMES, their respective supersecuts and assigns or their reprecises these any facts thrown to us respecting and average and important and, at the express of ASSICOMES, SASICOMES will fully proposed a resulted and important and, at the express of ASSICOMES, ASSICOMES will fully proposed to any logic protecting, and their superior of Touton any logic protecting. ASSICOMES will fully proposed the any logic protecting any protecting to the world, relating their respect and to what papers, execute all non-permissions, continuations, described a applications, and fightest south of the action o

ASSCHEDES on piak this ASSESPORS have the bill right to even by the interest programment in conflict with this Assegnment, and that ASSESPORES becomes an exercised and with not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assegnment.

This Assignment shall be blooking up the parties recoveres, accigns and topol improviously.

WORKSTAN ISBU BO TIOS AG BRUN	-MOKNETAN LESSE	O Apodicio des beass	C) in production and became the direction in executions
Miles Mark Adeck with the Miles of the	&diland:		Foreign Moore, or Sucreege
Martin	Martin		Verriew
er ordere (x.Successor			Decretation
Seasoneering	3000	Coency	
Continues			
dischique deles.			
Weitgarteasteder 25			
Sign	8000	30000110001Code	\$2,5000
Gerhausen		7.876.8	(Gentrativen) 1,8763 1,8763
SOUTH AGENTAL	AL BOTHE BUNGATOR A	D Appelore	NAME DY ADDITROVAL, JOHN INNESTON. 6 C. A production was desirte despectation. ONLY STATE OF THE PRODUCT OF TH
Blace Name (fine and nitrities)	SetSupply		Securit Necessary Secureday
SS No	M) (a		3,8380
treater a section			Stoc (books) at the
Novice and Clay	Clear.	Sacotta	
Serusbacu		ij,	
Michaelman			
Jakob-Kaskánade 22/2	X		
C.C.	Since	25841/3pxC/2b	SOMEY.

Assistance of page 2 of 2

Beginserst National NAMES CH. MONTH SCORAL JUNNET SANKEN (1888, 8) | Company of the state of the sanguest st Bix herest aN Cal. (Biology Novert, 1914, so. O., ap. 135. Senter 6
Stee Stee Nonderson City Valentos's Signature S. Acestes S. G. 060281 STACICA Const. 38 AS ACASS

City Caroling and to	(Syst)		CRESARCT
Section (Section)		0.000,(0.000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000	
3000 year	No.	SC2003 y	
likelphom		Bikulahum	
Medical Address		,	
Westenderofie it			
S.M.S.	Stells	Executive Control	.00
***		78467	

500.0		SON.	30.0000
Sitted Nees (1853 and of 1861) trace).	Calcarri,	i i i	Repring Science of Supposon
S. Nigaritati			Date (decoded () Election
Residuant. City	3.3862	Steater,	
Cagganas		<u>ರ್</u>	
Stoling Seddoss		Molitic Actions	
Binderbranesia, (2			
F		Constitute Section	20000
The second of		198874	3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

Attorogy Thicket Stat 1800188990018

Appligational - gage 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 050749 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 10/17/2019